506115470 06/19/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6162193

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DANIEL T. SELLARS	06/18/2020
JOEL W. AGNER	06/18/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HONDA MOTOR CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	NO. 1-1, MINAMI-AOYAMA 2-CHOME	
Internal Address:	MINATO-KU	
City:	TOKYO	
State/Country:	JAPAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16906168

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 301-365-9040 mail@plumsea.com

Correspondent Name: PLUMSEA LAW GROUP, LLC **Address Line 1:** 6710A ROCKLEDGE DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 400

Address Line 4: BETHESDA, MARYLAND 20817

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	48-1708
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PATRICIA E. HONG
SIGNATURE:	/Patricia E. Hong/
DATE SIGNED:	06/19/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=2020-06-19_48-1708_Assignment#page1.tif source=2020-06-19_48-1708_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 506115470 REEL: 052988 FRAME: 0225

Attorney Docket: 48-1708 Ref: H1192589US01

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Daniel T. SELLARS and Joel W. AGNER hereinafter (collectively) referred to as the Assignor, have invented certain new and useful improvements in

Unit for Passive Transfer of CO2 from Flue Gas or Ambient Air

	aid application executed on e ring been filed in the United	even date herewith; States Patent and Tra	ademark Office on _and and was amended on
(if applicable);		<u>. </u>	
	ing been filed under the Pater cation No.		
designated;			3
WHEREAS, Honda Moto	Co Ltd.		
	ami-Aoyama 2-chome		
Minato-ku, T			
JAPAN			
assign, and transfer unto the Asexclusive right to the invention as any and all Letters Patent which rand in any and all foreign countries thereof; AND said Assignor authorize proper officer or agency of any countries and AND said Assignor warrant assigned and that I/We have not herewith;	ood and valuable consideral signee, its successors, leg described in said application, may be granted therefor in the and in and to any and all distent and requests the Commission try to issue all said Letters F is and covenants that I/We have executed and will not execute to communicate to said Assi execute all divisional, continuing the analy do everything possible	ation the Assignor by pal representatives and and the entire right, time United States and it visions, reissues, continuous and a signer of Patents and a signer of Patents and a signer of the ave full right to convey the cute any instrument of the invention, and to the to aid the said Assigner and the said	these presents do sell, d assigns, the full and tle and interest in and to ts territorial possessions nuations and extensions. Trademarks or any other exists the entire interest hereing assignment in conflict tives any facts known to be eign applications, sign all estify in any judicial or ee to obtain and enforce
IN WITNESS W	HEREOF, I/We have hereunt	to set my/our hand and	seal.
Date: 6/18/2020	Signature: <u>/</u> L Name: Da	Daniel T. Sellars/ aniel T. SELLARS	
Date:	Signature:_ Name: Jo	pel W. AGNER	

Attorney Docket: 48-1708 Ref: H1192589US01

RECORDED: 06/19/2020

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Daniel T. SELLARS and Joel W. AGNER hereinafter (collectively) referred to as the Assignor, have invented certain new and useful improvements in

Unit for Passive Transfer of CO2 from Flue Gas or Ambient Air

said application having been filed accorded Serial Number	United States has been prepared, n executed on even date herewith; d in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on _and, and was amended on under the Patent Cooperation Treaty on, the United States of America being
WHEREAS, Honda Motor Co., Ltd.	
No. 1-1, Minami-Aoyama 2	2-chome
Minato-ku, Tokyo	
JAPAN	
aforesaid invention and in and to any Letters Pagranted therefor; NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuassign, and transfer unto the Assignee, its sexclusive right to the invention as described in sany and all Letters Patent which may be granted and in any and all foreign countries and in and thereof; AND said Assignor authorizes and requestroper officer or agency of any country to issue a AND said Assignor warrants and covena assigned and that I/We have not executed and herewith; AND said Assignor agrees to communicate me/us respecting said invention, to execute all disputed in the said and make all rightful oaths administrative proceeding and generally do ever	ous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the atent of the United States or any foreign country which may be table consideration the Assignor by these presents do sell, successors, legal representatives and assigns, the full and said application, and the entire right, title and interest in and to ed therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions ests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks or any other all said Letters Patent to said Assignee; ants that I/We have full right to convey the entire interest herein and will not execute any instrument or assignment in conflict eate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to ivisional, continuation, reissue and foreign applications, sign all relating to said invention, and to testify in any judicial or rything possible to aid the said Assignee to obtain and enforce or
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/W	Ve have hereunto set my/our hand and seal.
Date:	Signature:Name: Daniel T. SELLARS
Date: 6/18/2020	Signature: /Joel W. Agner/ Name: Joel W. AGNER

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 052988 FRAME: 0227